BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of T-Mobile Central LLC)	
for Designation as an Eligible Telecommunications)	File No. RA-2012-0195
Carrier for Purposes of Low Income Support Only)	

ORDER DIRECTING NOTICE, DIRECTING FILING AND SETTING INTERVENTION DEADLINE

Issue Date: December 23, 2011 Effective Date: December 23, 2011

On December 22, 2011, T-Mobile Central LLC ("Applicant") requested designation by the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission") as an eligible telecommunications carrier for the purpose of providing low income-related services, including Lifeline and Link Up service, to qualifying low-income consumers within its service area in Missouri. The Commission will issue notice, set a deadline for intervention requests, and direct the filing of a recommendation by the Staff of the Commission.

In addition, the Commission will direct the Applicant to supplement its application with additional information demonstrating that T-Mobile Central LLC is authorized to do business within the State of Missouri. The Applicant provided as an exhibit to its application a certificate of registration with the Missouri Secretary of State in the name of Voicestream PCS I, LLC, but did not provide similar documentation in the name of T-Mobile Central LLC or an explanation of how those two limited liability companies may be related.

THE COMMISSION ORDERS THAT:

 The Commission's Data Center shall send notice of this application to all incumbent and competitive local exchange carriers certificated to provide service in Missouri. 2. Any request to intervene shall be filed with the Commission no later than January 12, 2012. Such applications shall be filed with:

Secretary Missouri Public Service Commission P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, Missouri 65102

or use the Commission's electronic filing and information service.

- 3. The Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission shall file its recommendation no later than January 26, 2012.
- 4. The Applicant shall supplement its application with additional information demonstrating that T-Mobile Central LLC is authorized to do business within the State of Missouri.
 - 5. This order shall become effective immediately upon issuance.

BY THE COMMISSION

Steven C. Reed Secretary

(SEAL)

Michael Bushmann, Regulatory Law Judge, by delegation of authority pursuant to Section 386.240, RSMo 2000.

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri, on this 23rd day of December, 2011.